

## Santa Cruz County Women's Commission

701 Ocean Street, Fifth Floor, Room 510 Santa Cruz, CA 95060 (831) 454-2772 (F) 831-454-2411 TTY/TDD: 711 <u>commissions@santacruzcountyca.gov</u> www.sccwc.org

## Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

Date: Thursday, May 15, 2025

Time: 6:00 to 8:00 PM

Location: County Govt Building, 701 Ocean Street, Fifth Floor Redwood Conference Room Santa Cruz, CA 95060

As a courtesy to those affected, kindly attend the meeting **scent-free** and **smoke-free**.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call/Agenda Review
- 2. Approve February 20, 2025 Meeting Minutes
- 3. Approve March 26, 2025 Special Meeting Minutes
- 4. Public Comment: Any person may address the Commission for a period not to exceed five minutes on matters within the jurisdiction of the Commission.
- 5. New/Continuing Business/Action Items:
  - 5.1. Officer Elections
  - 5.2. Consider 2026 Meeting Schedule
  - 5.3. CEDAW Recommendation Update
  - 5.4. Strategic Planning
- 6. Staff Report
- 7. Correspondence
- 8. Emerging Matters
- 9. Adjournment

The next scheduled regular meeting will be on Thursday June 12, 2025 at 6:00 PM\* \*(adjusted for Juneteenth Holiday)

The County of Santa Cruz does not discriminate on the basis of disability, and no person shall, by reason of a disability, be denied the benefits of its services, programs, or activities. If you require special assistance to participate, please call (831) 454-2772 (TTY/TDD: 711) at least 72 hours in advance to make arrangements.